Part Number Decoder - 1
©Elpida Memory, Inc. 2002-2010 ECT-TS-2002 Jun. 2010
Part Number DecoderPart Number Decoder
This document is intended to give customers understanding of the Elpida part numbering system.
For detailed line-up about the individual products, please consult Elpida sales representatives.
Part Number Decoder - 2
©Elpida Memory, Inc. 2002-2010 ECT-TS-2002 Jun. 2010
E D ×× ×× × × ×× - ×× ×× - ×
Elpida Products (Mono)
C: Bare Chip
D: Monolithic Device
Elpida Memory
Type
Product Family
J: DDR3
E: DDR2
D: DDR SDRAM, DDR Mobile RAM
S: SDRAM, (SDR) Mobile RAM
W: GDDR5
X: XDR
B: DDR2 Mobile RAM
R: RDRAM
J
Environment code
Spec. Detail
Speed
Package
Die Rev.
Power Supply, Interface
Organization
Density / Bank
Part Number Decoder - 3
©Elpida Memory, Inc. 2002-2010 ECT-TS-2002 Jun. 2010
E B ×× × × × × × × × - ×× - ×
Elpida Products (Module)
B: Module
Elpida Memory
Type
Product Family
J: DDR3 Module
E: DDR2 Module
D: DDR SDRAM Module
S: SDRAM Module
R: RIMM
J
Environment code
Speed
Module Outline
Die Rev. (Mono)
Power Supply, Interface
Module Type
Density / Rank
Mono Density
Module Rev.
(or other information)
Mono Organization
Part Number Decoder - 4
©Elpida Memory, Inc. 2002-2010 ECT-TS-2002 Jun. 2010
DDR3
E D J 21 08 B C BG - GN - F
Elpida Memory
Speed
Package
Organization
Environment Code
Density / Bank
Product Family
Type
Power Supply, Interface Die Rev.
D: Monolithic Device
J: DDR3
21: 2Gb / 8-bank
11: 1Gb / 8-bank
04: x4
08: x8
16: x16 B, D: 1.5V, SSTL_15
SE: FBGA
BG: FBGA
GL: DDR3-1600J (10-10-10)
GN: DDR3-1600K (11-11-11)
DJ: DDR3-1333H (9-9-9)
AE: DDR3-1066F (7-7-7)
F: Lead Free (RoHS compliant)
and Halogen Free
Part Number Decoder - 5
©Elpida Memory, Inc. 2002-2010 ECT-TS-2002 Jun. 2010
DDR3 Module
Elpida Memory
Speed
Environment Code
E B J 21 U E 8 B D F 0 - GN - F
Module Type
Mono Density
Module Outline
Mono Organization Power Supply, Interface
Die Rev. (Mono)
Density / Rank
Product Family
Type
B: Module
J: DDR3
81: 8GB / 2-rank
82: 8GB / 4-rank
41: 4GB / 2-rank
42: 4GB / 4-rank
20: 2GB / 1-rank
21: 2GB / 2-rank
10: 1GB / 1-rank
R: Registered
H: Registered (with heat spreader)
E: Unbuffered (ECC)
U: Unbuffered (Non-ECC)
E: 1Gb
F: 2Gb 4: x4
8: x8
B: 1.5V, SSTL_15
F,W : 240-pin DIMM
R : 240-pin DIMM (DDP)
S : 204-pin SO-DIMM
GN:PC3-12800 (11-11-11)
DJ: PC3-10660 (9-9-9)
AE: PC3-8500 (7-7-7)
F: Lead Free (RoHS compliant)
and Halogen Free
Module Rev.
(or Thermal Sensor Information*)
*:  In case of unbuffered Non-ECC DIMM.
Both of “A” and ”0” mean without thermal sensor.
0 : without thermal sensor
A : with thermal sensor
Part Number Decoder - 6
©Elpida Memory, Inc. 2002-2010 ECT-TS-2002 Jun. 2010
DDR2
E D E 21 16 A C BG - 1J - F
Elpida Memory
Speed
Package
Organization
Environment Code
Density / Bank
Product Family
Type
Power Supply, Interface
Die Rev.
D: Monolithic Device
E: DDR2
21: 2Gb / 8-bank
10: 1Gb / 4-bank
11: 1Gb / 8-bank
08: x8
16: x16
32: x32 A: 1.8V, SSTL_18
SE: FBGA
BG: FBGA
1J: DDR2-1066 (7-7-7)
8E: DDR2-800 (5-5-5)
6E: DDR2-667 (5-5-5)
F: Lead Free (RoHS compliant)
and Halogen Free
Part Number Decoder - 7
©Elpida Memory, Inc. 2002-2010 ECT-TS-2002 Jun. 2010
DDR2 Module
Elpida Memory
Speed
Environment Code
E B E 21 U E 8 A F F A – 8G - F
Module Type
Mono Density
Module Outline
Mono Organization Power Supply, Interface
Die Rev. (Mono)
Density / Rank
Product Family
Type
B: Module
E: DDR2
21: 2GB / 2-rank
10: 1GB / 1-rank
U: Unbuffered (Non-ECC)
E: 1Gb
8: x8 A: 1.8V, SSTL_18
F: 240-pin DIMM
S: 200-pin SO-DIMM
8G: PC2-6400(6-6-6)
6E: PC2-5300(5-5-5)
F: Lead Free (RoHS compliant)
and Halogen Free
Module Rev.
(& AMB Device Information*)
＊:  Only for FB-DIMM
Part Number Decoder - 8
©Elpida Memory, Inc. 2002-2010 ECT-TS-2002 Jun. 2010
E D D 20 16 1 A BH - 5B xx - F
Elpida Memory
PackageOrganization
DDR Mobile RAM™ FBGA-JEDEC std.
Environment Code
Power Supply, Interface
Spec. Detail
Type
Product Family
Density / Bank
D: Monolithic Device
D: DDR Mobile RAM
20: 2Gb / 4-bank
10: 1Gb / 4-bank
51: 512Mb / 4-bank
16: x16
32: x32
1 : 1.8V, LVCMOS w/o Low Power Function
3 : 1.8V, LVCMOS w/ Low Power Function
BH: FBGA
Die Rev.
TS: WTR (-25°C to +85°C)
LS: WTR (-25°C to +85°C) and
Low Power
F: Lead Free (RoHS compliant)
and Halogen Free
5B  400Mbps (3-3-3)
6E:  333Mbps (3-3-3)
Speed
Part Number Decoder - 9
©Elpida Memory, Inc. 2002-2010 ECT-TS-2002 Jun. 2010
E D S 51 32 1 D BH – 6D xx - F
Organization
Mobile RAM™ FBGA-JEDEC std.
Environment Code
Power Supply, Interface Die Rev.
Package
D: Monolithic Device
Elpida Memory
Type
Product Family
Density / Bank
S: (SDR) Mobile RAM
51: 512Mb / 4-bank
32: x32
1: 1.8V, LVCMOS w/o Low Power Function
BH: FBGA
F: Lead Free (RoHS compliant)
and Halogen Free
TS: WTR (-25°C to +85°C)
Spec. Detail
Speed
5A: 180MHz/CL3
6D: 166MHz/CL3
7B: 133MHz/CL3
Part Number Decoder - 10
©Elpida Memory, Inc. 2002-2010 ECT-TS-2002 Jun. 2010
E C M 22 0A C B CN - xx - Y3
Elpida Memory
DDR Mobile RAMTM Bare Chip
Organization
Package
φ300mm Wafer
Density / Page Size
Product Family
Type
Power Supply, Interface
Die Rev.
C: Bare Chip
K: DDR Mobile RAM
M: DDR Mobile RAM / Mobile RAM
22 : 2Gb / 4KB
10: 1Gb / 2KB, 4KB
54: 512Mb / 2KB
28: 256Mb/ 1KB, 2KB
0A: x16/ x32 Optional C: VDD=1.8V, VDDQ=1.8V, LVCMOS
CN: Bare Chip
Speed (DDR)
50:400Mbps
Blank:370Mbps
Part Number Decoder - 11
©Elpida Memory, Inc. 2002-2010 ECT-TS-2002 Jun. 2010
GDDR5
E D W 10 32 B A BG - 60 - F
Elpida Memory
Package
Organization
Environment Code
Density / Bank
Product Family
Type
Power Supply
Die Rev.
D: Monolithic Device
W: GDDR5
10: 1Gb / 16-bank
32: x32
B: VDD = 1.5V
BG: FBGA
F: Lead Free (RoHS compliant)
and Halogen Free
Speed
60: 6.0Gbps
50: 5.0Gbps
40: 4.0Gbps
Part Number Decoder - 12
©Elpida Memory, Inc. 2002-2010 ECT-TS-2002 Jun. 2010
XDRTM
E D X 10 16 B A SE - 4C - F
Elpida Memory
Speed
Package
Environment Code
Density
Product Family
Type
Die Rev.
D: Monolithic Device
X: XDR DRAM
10: 1Gb
B: 1.5V VDD, 1.2V VTERM
SE: FBGA
F: Lead Free (RoHS compliant)
and Halogen Free
4D: 4.0G (tRAC=34, D Bin)
3C: 3.2G (tRAC=35, C Bin)
Organization
16: x16bit
32: x32bit
Power Supply, Interface